
 
 

   
  

  
  

 

  
   

   
 

       
 

      

      

     

   
 

      
 

     

     

      
 

    

     

    

    

      
 

      

      
 

    
 

      

    
 

    
 

    
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Email list dated 10-20-2023 

Decision No. C23-0714 
Proceeding No. 23R-0408EG 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on October 20, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the 
Commission Decision Addressing Application For Rehearing, Reargument, Or Reconsideration, in 
Proceeding No. 23M-0408EG upon each of the persons appearing below through email in accordance with 
applicable law. 

City of Boulder HADDOCKK@BOULDERCOLORADO.GOV 
Kathy Haddock 

City of Fort Morgan JWELLS@CITYOFFORTMORGAN.COM 

City of Fountain DGREENWOOD@FOUNTAINCOLORADO.ORG 

Club 20, Christian Reece CHRISTIAN@CLUB20.ORG 

Colorado Office of the Attorney General SAMUEL.EISENBERG@COAG.GOV 
Samuel Eisenberg 

Dietze & Davis KCUNILIO@DIETZEDAVIS.COM 
K.C. Cunilio 

Energy Freedom Coalition of America JJAZYNKA@ENERGYFREEDOMCOALITION.COM 

Energy Freedom Colorado LARRY@ENERGYFREEDOMCO.ORG 

Holland & Knight LCAPRICIOUS@COMCAST.NET 
Leah Capritta 

Holy Cross Electric Association Inc MDORMAN@HOLYCROSS.COM 

IBEW Local No. 111 RAM@IBEW111.ORG 

K C Electric Association, Inc. RBAXA@KCELECTRIC.COOP 

Mountain Parks Electric Inc. SDELLAMANO@MPEI.COM 

Perkins Coie LLP NCUTLER@PERKINSCOIE.COM 
Norton Cutler 

Rocky Mountain Natural Gas LLC ELAINE.HEGLER@SOURCEGAS.COM 

Sierra Club KATHERINE.LAGEN@SIERRACLUB.ORG 
Katherine Lagen 

The Kelman Buescher Firm ABOOTHBY@LABORLAWDENVER.COM 
Ashley Boothby 

Walter Sharp WALTER@SETVENTURESGROUP.COM 

Western Resource Advocates ELLEN.KUTZER@WESTERNRESOURCES.ORG 
Ellen Kutzer 

Western Resource Advocates ERIN.OVERTURF@WESTERNRESOURCES.ORG 
Erin Overturf 

Wilkinson Barker Knauer LLP GSOPKIN@WBKLAW.COM 
Gregory Sopkin 
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